MIDWEST INTERSTATE LOW-LEVEL RADIOACTIVE WASTE COMMISSION

Ch 457B, Art. III

Wallace State Office Building, Des Moines 50319; (515) 281-3388

Brian Tormey, Iowa representative to Commission

STATE ADVISORY BOARD FOR PRESERVES

§465C.2

Department of Natural Resources, Wallace State Office Building, Des Moines 50319; (515) 281-5384

Name	City	Term Ending/Type
Lynn Alex	. Iowa City	June 30, 2013
Carl Kurtz	.St. Anthony	June 30, 2012
Inger Lamb	.Polk City	June 30, 2013
Deborah Lewis	. Ames	June 30, 2012
Wayne Phipps	. Glenwood	June 30, 2014
Thomas Putnam	.Boone	June 30, 2014
Diane Ford, designee of Director, Department of Natural Resources		

The General Assembly in 1965 authorized the establishment of a state system of preserves to maintain areas with unusual flora, fauna, geological, archaeological, scenic, or historical features as nearly as possible in their natural condition. The advisory board recommends dedication of certain areas as preserves, makes rules and regulations for their management, and recommends the inclusion of additional public/private lands in the preserves system. Preserve designation provides an area with the highest form of protection the State of Iowa offers for the public benefit.

BOARD OF PAROLE

Ch 904A

510 East 12th Street, Suite 3, Des Moines 50319; (515) 725-5757

Clarence Key Jr., Executive Director	Serves at Pleasure of Board	
Name	City	Term Ending
Elizabeth Robinson, Chair	Des Moines	April 30, 2014
Doris Kelley, Vice Chair	Waterloo	April 30, 2014
Nancy Boyd	Urbandale	April 30, 2013
James Felker	Hiawatha	April 30, 2013
W. Thomas Phillips	Waukee	April 30, 2012

The Board of Parole was established in 1907 by the General Assembly. The Board of Parole consists of five members appointed to terms of four years by the Governor and subject to confirmation by the Senate. The board is responsible directly to the Governor. From those five members, the chairperson and vice chairperson of the board are selected by the Governor and may serve more than one term. A majority of the members of the board constitutes a quorum to transact business.

The board is charged with the duty of investigating and studying the cases of inmates confined in the state penitentiary and the men's and women's reformatories. The board is authorized to release on parole any inmate, except those serving life terms and mandatory sentences, after serving the portion of the maximum term it deems proper. The board may revoke and remand to prison any person it has released on parole for any reason it deems proper. It also retains the power to grant a final discharge to any parolee under the supervision of the eight judicial districts in Iowa, usually on the recommendation of the supervising officer. The board is also charged with the responsibility of approving work release, making recommendations to the Governor concerning executive elemency, and conducting research and surveys relating to the effectiveness of the corrections system.

PREVENTION OF DISABILITIES POLICY COUNCIL

§225B.3

Center for Disabilities and Development, Attn: Kay DeGarmo, Director, Iowa City 52241; (319) 358-6499

Name	City	Term Ending	
Scott Lindgren, Chair	Solon	April 30, 2013	
Christopher Atchison	Iowa City	April 30, 2012	
Joan Bruhn	Sioux City	April 30, 2014	
Claibourne Dungy	Iowa City	April 30, 2013	
Randy Horn	West Des Moines	April 30, 2014	
Cheryll Jones	Bloomfield	April 30, 2012	
Diane Schroeder	Des Moines	April 30, 2012	
Frank Strong	Des Moines	April 30, 2012	
Maggie Tinsman	Bettendorf	April 30, 2013	
Ex officio, nonvoting members from the General Assembly			
	Senate		
Pam Jochum	Dubuque	January 14, 2013	
David Johnson	Ocheyedan	January 14, 2013	
	House		
Lisa Heddens	Ames	January 14, 2013	

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC DEFENSE

Ch 29; §29A.11, 29A.16, 29C.5

Camp Dodge, Johnston 50131-1824; (515) 252-4211; www.state.ia.us/government/dpd

Iowa Code chapter 29 establishes the Department of Public Defense, which is composed of the Military Division and the Homeland Security and Emergency Management Division. The Adjutant